

Video Camera Release and Consent Form

I understand that while my child is at Young Scholars Enrichment Center located at 3800 Sullivant ave, Columbus OH 43228 that YSEC has a program whereby webcams are in use and streaming video is captured of the children enrolled at the facility and employees at all times. I understand that my child is under constant streaming video surveillance that is accessible from the web in accordance with the terms and conditions associated with Young Scholars Enrichment Center. By my Signature below, I hereby consent to the photographing of my child and the audio recording of their voice.

- I agree that these photographs and/or audio and/or video recordings singularly or in conjunction with other photographs and/or recordings may be used for internal training, management of the facility, advertising, publicity, commercial or other business purposes.
- I further agree that the video footage is the sole property of Young Scholars Enrichment Center and may only be used by them.
- I agree that I have no rights to any of the video footage or photography for any reason at any time.
- I also agree that I will not screenshot, copy, reproduce, alter, modify, or create derivative works from the content and service.
- I understand that unauthorized recording, duplication, or distribution of this copyrighted work is illegal. Copyrighted work includes all web streaming and video/audio streamings.
- I understand legal action can be taken against me by Young Scholars Enrichment for such copyright infringement.
- I understand that the term "photograph" as used herein encompasses both still photographs and I have read this release and approve of its terms.

Print Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Childs Name:	
Parent Signature:	
Date:	
This institution is an equal opportunity provider.	